four (4) or more hours per day and does not restrict the Employer's rights to establish positions of  
less than two (2) hours per day as regular assignments with compensation based upon actual 
hours of work.    

It is hereby understood and agreed that employees working the full school year shall be 
scheduled to work a minimum of one hundred and seventy-five (175) days (worked Saturdays 
count toward 175 days) as their standard work year, regardless of staff inservice schedules.  
Employees whose building may not be serving meals on a regularly scheduled day of attendance 
and therefore are not scheduled to work, shall not have the right to bump lesser seniority